TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Paper Database, Inc.		03/14/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Study Mode, Inc.	
Street Address:	8939 1/2 Santa Monica Boulevard	
City:	West Hollywood	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90069	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2962287	OPPAPERS
Registration Number:	3870179	CYBERESSAYS
Serial Number:	85512268	STUDYMODE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8909
Email: behogue@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS
Address Line 2: Attn: Christopher M. Ott, Esq.
Columbus, OHIO 43216

63058-2/0769/STUDYMODE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Ott

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0229

\$90,00 296

900221311

Signature:	/christopher m ott/	
Date:	04/25/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=study_mode_amendment#page1.tif source=study_mode_amendment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0230

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of The Paper Database, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article ONE of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is Study Mode, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: March 14, 2012

Henry Vess, President

Henry Ble Vess

Henry Vess, Secretary

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAR 1 3 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0231

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

MAR 1 5 2012

Date:___

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 04/25/2012